Survey Summary for Grand Street Resurfacing and Safety Improvement Project (May 9, 2022)

Which of these are important to you?

Importance Ranking Total %
Bicycle and pedestrian comfort 15 5%
Bicycle and pedestrian comfort ,Maintaining plentiful parking sup 3 1%
Maintaining plentiful parking supply 20 6%
Safety for all road users 19 6%
Safety for all road users,Bicycle and pedestrian comfort 32 10%
Safety for all road users,Bicycle and pedestrian comfort ,Maintair 5 2%
Safety for all road users,Maintaining plentiful parking supply 13 4%
Safety for all road users, Traffic calming (lowering traffic speeds) 6 2%
Safety for all road users, Traffic calming (lowering traffic speeds), 149 46%
Safety for all road users, Traffic calming (lowering traffic speeds), 25 8%
Traffic calming (lowering traffic speeds) 6 2%
Traffic calming (lowering traffic speeds),Bicycle and pedestrianc 31 9%
Traffic calming (lowering traffic speeds),Bicycle and pedestrian ¢ 1 0%
Traffic calming (lowering traffic speeds),Maintaining plentiful park 2 1%
Total 327 100%
Which of these are important to you?

Importance Ranking Summary Total %
Bicycle and pedestrian comfort 261 80%
Safety for all road users 249 76%
Traffic calming (lowering traffic speeds) 220 67%
Maintaining plentiful parking supply 69 21%
Total Respondents 327
Which bikeway option do you prefer for Grand Street?

Bikeway Option Total %
Provide separated bikeways between the curb and parked cars ¢ 248 75%
Keep existing bike lanes between vehicle traffic and parked cars 83 25%
Total 331 100%
What is your parking preference for Grand Street?

Parking Preference Total %
Improve bike lane safety, which will reduce on-street parking 238 73%
Keep current amount of on-street parking 89 27%
Total 327 100%

How do you typically use Grand Street?

Importance Ranking Total %
Bicycle 33 10%
Bicycle,Ride a bus 3 1%
Private vehicle 34 10%
Private vehicle,Bicycle 67 20%
Private vehicle,Bicycle,Other: Roller skate 1 0%
Private vehicle,Bicycle,Ride a bus 5 2%
Private vehicle,Walk 39 12%
Private vehicle,Walk,Bicycle 86 26%
Private vehicle,Walk,Bicycle,Other: eScooter 1 0%
Private vehicle,Walk,Bicycle,Ride a bus 6 2%
Private vehicle,Walk,Other: Skate 1 0%
Walk 7 2%
Walk,Bicycle 37 1%
Walk,Bicycle,Ride a bus 5 2%
Walk,Other: car share 1 0%
Walk,Ride a bus 2 1%
Total 328 100%
How do you typically use Grand Street?

Use Summary Total %
Bicycle 244 74%
Private Vehicle 240 73%
Walk 185 56%
Ride a bus 21 6%
Other (skate, car share, eScooter) 4 1%
Total 327 100%
How satisfied are you with the safety of Grand St?
Safety Total %
1: Very Dissatisfied 50 15%
2: Dissatisfied 128 39%
3: Neutral 73 22%
4: Satisfied 40 12%
5: Very Satisfied 41 12%
Total 332 100%

How satisfied are you with how Grand St. operates?

Operations Total
1: Very Dissatisfied 36
2: Dissatisfied 90
3: Neutral 111
4: Satisfied 52
5: Very Satisfied 43
Total 332
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